e,

2008-0289
'INTRODUCED BY: V.J. ST. PIERRE, JR., PARISH PRESIDENT
- (DEPARTMENT OF WATERWORKS)
ORDINANCE NO. 08-7-1
An ordinance to approve and authorize the execution
of Change Order No. 1 and final for the East Bank
Water Storage Tanks to increase the contract time by
92 calendar days and to decrease the contract amount
. by $32,297.60.
THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:
SECTION L. That Ordinance No. 07-4-10 adopted April 16, 2007, by the
St. Charles Parish Council, approved and authorized the execution of a contract with
D&O Contractors, Inc. for the East Bank Water Storage Tanks in the amount of
$3,059,489.60. '
SECTION Il. That it is necessary to increase the contract time by 92 days and to
decrease the contract amount by $32,297.60.
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED, THAT WE, THE MEMBERS OF THE
ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL, do hereby approve and authorize the execution of
Change Order No. One (1) and final for the East Bank Water Storage Tanks to increase
the contract time by 92 calendar days and to decrease the contract amount by
$32,297.60.
BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED, that the Parish President is hereby authorized to execute
this Change Order to the contract.
The foregoing ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was

as follows:
YEAS: SCHEXNAYDRE, AUTHEMENT, RAYMOND, TASTET, BENEDETTO, HOGAN,
COCHRAN, LAMBERT; NUSS
NAYS: NONE
ABSENT: NONE
And the ordinance was declared adopted this 7th  day of July 2008,

to become effective five (5) days after publication in the Official Journal.

SECRETARY-_. ke RECORDED IN THE ST. CHARLES PARISH
pLvpPARISH PRESIDENT_(Jln & 200% CLERK OF CQUWT OFFICE
APPROVED; L~ dlgAP{DRo{/ED:  ON__ T, ulg/ Ci/ 0700_5 '

AS ENTRY NO._ 244 | 74
PARISH PRESIDENT: J U— MEEAEE/CONVEYANCE,?'BOOK
ReTDISECRETARY: _“hdu 9 2008 NO. /984 FOLI0O %0

At 845 amn  réco 'ﬁ?gw

AMENDED

orp. 09:4=10 —




SECTION 00806

CHANGE CRDER
No _1 (Finah)

DATE OF ISSUANCE  June 4, 2008 EFFECTIVE DATE
OWNER St Charlas Panish Department of Water Works
CONTRACTOR D & O Contractors, Inc
Caontract East Bank Water Storage Tanks
Project East Bank Water Storage Tanks
OWNER's Contract No WWKS-44 ENGINEER's Contract No 89170 2
ENGINEER Shread-Kuyrkendall & Associates, Inc

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Dacuments

Dascription Change Qrder No (Final)

Reascn for Change Order

1 To adjust final conlract quantities and contraci time to onginal contract
9 To add Bid Item No 25 "Baffle Curtains - Tank No 4 & Tank No 5" to the Base Bid List of Bid liems
3 Extend contract ime as required for secunng and installation of Baffle Curtains

Attachments (List documenis supporfing changs)

1 Aitachment No 1 - Descnption of Changes

2 Letter from Contractor requesting addrtional construction time

3 Quote from Contractor to provide and install Baffle Curtains

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES

Onginal Conlract Frice

$ 3,059,489 60

Ornginal Contract Time 210 days

Net increase (decreasa) from previous Change Orders
No 0  loNo_t

$_ L

Net change from previous Change Orders No _0 o
No _1

-0- days

Contract Price pror to this Change Crder

$ 3,059,489 60

Contract Times prior {o this Change Order

210 days

et {decrease} of this Change Order

$ 32,297 60

Contract price with all approved Change Orders

§ 3,027,192 00

Net increase this Change Order
30 days - Contractor's request for loss days
62 days- Addiional time for approval, erderning,
manufacture, delivery, and installation of baffle curlains

92 days (Total}

contract Time with all approved Change Orders

302 days

-
't

I P
REC%N;::'}D?: APPTﬂ/E - ACCEP 5 P
By “ IgMﬂ‘ By ‘ N By ]
ENINEER (pynonz d Signature) OWNER (Aulherized Signature) CORTRACFCRAAUIhoREad Signalurs)
— — 3 "
Date 4/ "f/ o Date 2~ 7 O8& Date G2y

EJCDG 1610-8-B (1986 Edilion)

Frapared by tha Englaeers Jeinl Geniract Doouments Committse and endorsed by Ths Asscalalod Gensral Conlraclors af Amerlon id ihe Construzlan Speoifigatons Insttals

END OF SECTION



09 0F3°9%

I ASVH 04 LIJAd ONILIOSTT

00 L19°QLS 00 0% 05 v8L'96% 06 0TT 118 00 9TT1°659°18 00°0% (09 996'199° 14 STYI0L 908
00 L19°8LS 00 L19°8LE 001 - - 00708 00 L19°SLS §1 C ONJUBL W & ON YUEL - Sweym)y algeg| sz
00 75%°33% 00 8¥S° 11§ 8¥SII 0 - - g1 UOLBABOXH [BUONIPDY| VT

- 00 0% - - 00 000°00T$ 001 0D 000°001% 8 SWIDY] SINOUNSETIU] JO UOLEDORY|  #¢
00 000°LT1S 001 - - 00 000°LTTS 001 00 000°LT1S ST uonEZIqOl|  £g
00 GO0'0% 001 - - 000060798 001 00 000°9% 51 leatgoatg| gz
00 005°1% 00 000°tS 00 007 - - 0070058 00 $T1 00'0T% A0 FmpeIn ag| 1z
00 568°%% 00 0LF'8% 00 +61 - - 00 SL8°cH 00 59 00 55% AS FUE], pUnory Aemepy aotouon] g

00 000°6% 001 - - 00 000°6% 001 00 000°6% VA WM ¢ FULSIXY 0} }03UUDY 51

00 000°TT% 00T - - 00 000TTS 007 00 000°9% vH SUIIEM FT Sunsixyg 01 joeuuo)| 87

00 000°54 001 - - 00 000°0% 00 1 00 000°0% L oafep Afmaung 47| L1

00 00£°23 001 - - 00 00£°2% 001 00 00€°CY v aaleA Alanng b1 91

00 00418 001 - - 0000418 001 00 00L°T% L SAreA AgEINg 7T ST

00 000°8% 001 - - 00 00088 001 00 000°8% KE! QL W PCIFERFT| Pl

00 00L°TS 001 - - 00 004°T$ 001 00 00LTS v pPueg 06 - . ¥2|  £1

00 00E°TS 00 00S°TT§ 006 - - |p000RETs 009 00 00£°T$ v pusd St - b2 Tl

00 00428 001 - - 00 00228 001 00 00L°Z$ v 2L/ ¥ 11

00 008°1% 00T - - 00°008°1Y 07T 00 0068 v Pugd 06 - wF1) 01

00 0598 00 0TS 00 € - - 00 0¥8% 00zl 00 0LS Vi PUaL Cf - 1 6

00 006% 00 1 - - 00°006% 00 1 00 0065 v PUaH 5T 1T - w1 ]

00 0048 001 - - 00 004§ 001 00 00LS v PURE 06 - .71 L

00 8ZL% 00 89T 11§ 05971 - - D0 0FFE18 00 0T1 00'Z11% a1 SJULO[ DIUIBHESY /M QUL 12V W FT 9

05 ZOF° 18 0% LFRTL1S 0% #7¢ - - 00 0SZ°618 00 05¢ 00 55% a1 SIUIO[ POUTRISIY /A SUFT I20BM T (T . F] 3

00 000°F% 00 00¥°T$ 00 09 - - 00" 00F 9% 00 091 00 0F$ Bigl SIWIO{ POTTRISI/AL OUIT 2918 T'(T .21 7

00 000°9F% 001 - - 00 GO0'Ob§ 001 00 000'9+8 Vi Sunire  yuej, 10110)xg £

00 C00°'0L9% (00T - - 00°000°04.9% 001 00 000°DLOS vd U, 25€1015 191eA 2Nsodulo]) passansar] T

06 LOZ'FS% 08 §95°509% 00 DSOET - - 09 19€°609% 00 09621 |14,797% 471 §9[id P1erou0)) 21Enbg 41 1

mﬂcﬁﬁuﬁﬂ mﬂomuw_mh_” mmmﬁu._umm—. mwm.mm..-o:ﬁ umoU &ﬁﬂw:@ umor\v hﬁuﬁﬁﬁﬂv umcu _ﬂ:.:.:wﬁ@ uomun,— :zD. ﬁnD Eoﬁn_:owoﬁm .DZ ﬂ—mu:“
a)e(] 03 [¥10], T *0N Jap10 93uey) RTO)) [RUISLI)

TO-ISO-SPL-05 "ON LOAFOUd D%¥dd
SIUNVL ADVACLS WALV A JINVI LSVA FrSIMA "ON LDACOWd BSTIVA 04 T 'ON (I ALYNIIL TV ANV (1% ASV

SFONVHI 40O NOLLJIFYISEG - | ON LNINHOVLLY

STONDINVE :@Id ASVd




00°L6TTES

TON A0 ALVNIALTY SQTd A9 A8V 104 1ONAEHd ONILTNSTY TV LOL

00 LSF'STS TON QI TLYNIHLTY T00 IDATAA ONILTASTT
00 Z61°LT0°CS ALVI 0L IVIOL 00 68%°650°ES IDVALNOD TVIOL
00 0% 00 000°0T$ 00 TSTTTS 00 56L°9% 00990°TLETS 00 0% 00 £T5°L6ETS $IVI0L 4ns
00 005°6 001 - - 00 005°5% 00 T 00 005°6S S [eawseid| 07-v
00 0064 00 00F7S 00 607 - - 00 00S° 1% 00 521 00 Z1% AD Swpriny ang| 61-V
00°S68° 7% 00 OLY'3% 00 ¥ST - - 00 6L5°CS 00 69 00 55% AS NUBT, PUnory Aemjey elenouo)] §1-v
00 000°6S 00 1 - - 0000065 00 1 00 000°6% Vi QUILIOTRAY | T SUIISIXE 03 30UU0D)| L1~V
00 0000 001 - 00 000'9% 001 00 000°9% v QuIIBA 7] SUTSTXA 01 108UUCD)|  §T-Y
00 000793 001 - - 00 000°0% 001 00'000°9% K afeA Aipenng ,+v7) $1°V
00 00%°€3 00z - - 00 D0F €S 00T 00 COL'LS vH aaep Aplnng 71 ¥I-V
00 000°8% 001 - - 00 000°8% 001 00°000°%% Vi QL FTTRbT| €1V
00 000°9% 007 - - 00 000°6% 00z 00 000°ES vd PUg 06 - ubZ| Z1-V
00 009°p$ 00 0% 000 - - 00 009°'F% 007 00°00ECS v puag S¥ - up| 11-V
00 00L°TS 00T - - 00 00L°1% 00 1 00'00L° 18 v 9AM WTI| 01~V
00 008°1% 00 009°€S 00'¥ - - 00 Q0F'5$ 009 00'006% vH pueg 06 - (TI} 67V
00 008°€% 00 00LS 001 - - 00 00T'%$ 009 00 00LY v pueg ¢b-,71| 8-
00°TSETS 00 §TEE1S 00 611 - - 00'089°C 1§ 00 Ot 1 00Z11% a1 SIUTO[ PRTIENSZY /M W] IRAN FT| L-V
00 000°18 00 000°6% 00 57T - - 00 000°8S 00 00T 00 OFS a1 STUIO[ PATIeNsIY /A o] 100eM 1 (1L EI| 9-V
00 000°9HS 001 - - 00 000°9%S 00 1 00 000°0FS va Sunuied JUE] WURBIXH| ¢V
00 000°L19% 00t - - 00 000°L19% 001 00 000°L19% wid|  Mue] 98eioIS iy opsodwo]) passanssly| v
00 38%6°579% |00 09671 - - 00 89675708 00 096TT |0 8¢% a1 gall sleIou0y erenbg |\ 71| £V
00 000°01S 00 0% 000 - - 00 000°01% 00 005z |00 ¥% AD [ETI0EIN] 1] PUes| -V
0C 000°01% 00 0% 000 - - 00 000°01% D0 00T [DO'FS AD S[eIBLIE peling Jo [Bsodsi(] PUE [BAOWRY|  [-V
mnos_—uﬁdm wﬁcmwuﬁoﬂ mumumkuum mowmohu_ﬁ— “_moU hﬁ_u_.:“:d umoU %..:uﬂm:@ 1500) Lﬁﬁﬁwsg vufnﬂ “::D. umnD :oﬁa:.-Uqu .OZ —Eo.ﬁ
o“:wﬁ—. 0 Ewc.ﬁ H .oz .ﬁmm.,...O wmium:mu JCIIUO ) —m:mmmuo

Y ONZNVL T 'ON Q19 ALVNUALTY
SINV.L HOVIOLS TALVA JINVI LSV ‘Pr-S3AM "ON LDALOWd HSTIVd 04 T°ON QI€ ILVNIALTV ANV AIg 45V

(Q3.LNOD) STONYHD 40 NOILAIMISIA - L ON INAWHOVLLY




D&O CONTRACTORS, INC,

%‘ EST. {975

May 15, 2008

Shread-Kuyrkendall
13000 Justice Avenue
Baton Rouge, LA 70816
ATTN: Gerard Baudoin

Re: East Bank Watar Sterage Tanks
Dez Mr. Baudoin:

By copy of this letfer, we request a contract time extension for a period of 95 days, The justification of
time is listed a9 follows:

33 days

Rain Day Wark Loss ~ 915, 8124, 3/25, 10/4, 10/17, 1018, 10/22, 10128, 12112, 12120, 1/18, 1/24
Site: Welt as a Result of Rain Work Loss — 1075, 10/23, 10429, 12113, 12/21, 1726

Piant Operational Schedule Prohibits Work — 2/4-6

Water Testing/ Sarmpling — 2/20-22, 2/25-28, 3/3-6

2 days

An additional 62 consfruction contract days are requested for the approval, ordering, manufscture,
delivery and installation of baffle curtaing in both newly constructed storage tanks, This work was
requested by the owner and is beyond the scope of the onginal construction contract.

Please do not hesitate to calt if you have any questions. Thank you.

Sincarely,

Dan Wagner
Project Manager

2207 GREENWOOD STREET « KENNER, LOUISIANA » 70062
PHONE: (504) 466-1257 « FAX; (504) 461-5971
LOUISIANA LICENSE NO. 9998



D&O CONTRACTORS, INC.

EST, 1975

March 27, 2008

Shread-Kuyrkendall
13000 Justice Avenue
Baton Rouge, LA 70816
ATTN Gerard Baudom

Re East Bank Water Storage Tanks

Dear Mr Baudoin

We propose to furnish labor, material and equipment to install baffle curtains in both tanks on the
above-referenced project for the sum of $78,617.00 This quote includes six polypropylene haffle
curtans installed as per attached layout, complete with supervision and contract general requirements
This work can be completed by May 15, 2008 Quote breakdown is as follows

Curtain Fabric (920 square yards) $52,361 00
Curtain Hardware $ 3,152 00
Sales Taxes $ 4,996 00
Labor $ 7.01200
Labor tax and insurance $ 217500
Equipment $ 000
Overhead/ Profit $ 891400

Total $78,617.00

Please do not hesitate to call f you have any questions Thank you

Sincerely,
Dan Wagner

Dan Wagner
Project Manager

2207 GREENWOOD STREET « KENNER, LOUISIANA » 70062
PHONE: (504) 466-1257 « FAX: (504) 461-5971



